Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Uwe Bach			09/23/2011	
Wolfgang Ritter			09/23/2011	
Holger von Hayn			09/23/2011	
Ralf Sundheim			09/23/2011	
Jan Perlac			09/23/2011	
Dieter Kristen		09/23/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY D		eves AG & Co. oHG		
Street Address:	Guerickestra	sse 7		
City:	Frankfurt			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	60488			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Tv	rpe	Numb	er	
Property Ty Application Number:	rpe	Numb	er	
Property Ty Application Number:	'npe	Numb 13258725	er	
Application Number:	-		er	
	-	13258725	er	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	DATA (610)40 610-407	13258725 7-0701 7-0700	er	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (610)40 610-407 ephelar	13258725 7-0701 7-0700 @ratnerprestia.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (610)40 610-407 ephelar	13258725 7-0701 7-0700		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	DATA (610)40 610-407 ephelar e sent to the o	13258725 7-0701 7-0700 @ratnerprestia.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (610)40 610-407 ephelar ee sent to the o RatnerF 1235 W	13258725 7-0701 7-0700 @ratnerprestia.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> Prestia estlakes Drive, Suite 301		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	DATA (610)40 610-407 ephelar ee sent to the o RatnerF 1235 W	13258725 7-0701 7-0700 @ratnerprestia.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> Prestia		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (610)40 610-407 ephelar <i>he sent to the o</i> RatnerF 1235 W Berwyn	13258725 7-0701 7-0700 @ratnerprestia.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> Prestia estlakes Drive, Suite 301		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (610)40 610-407 ephelar <i>he sent to the o</i> RatnerF 1235 W Berwyn	13258725 7-0701 7-0700 @ratnerprestia.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> Prestia estlakes Drive, Suite 301 , PENNSYLVANIA 19312		

Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Uwe Bach, citizen of Germany, residing at Tulpenweg 6b, 65527 Niedernhausen, Germany and Wolfgang Ritter, citizen of Germany, residing at Burgstraße 12, 61440 Oberursel/Ts., Germany and Holger von Hayn, citizen of Germany, residing at Friedensstraße 8a, 61118 Bad Vilbel, Germany and Ralf Sundheim, citizen of Germany, residing at Hegelstr. 4, 60316 Frankfurt, Germany and Ahmed Sefo, citizen of Germany, residing at Pflugspfad 11a, 65931 Frankfurt, Germany and Jan Perlac, citizen of Slovakia, residing at Studentska 24, 96001 Zvolen, Slovakia and Dieter Kristen, citizen of Germany, residing at Am Fichteneck 13, , 63303 Dreieich, Germany hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestraße 7, 60488, Frankfurt, Germany

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Partially lined disk brake having a spring arrangement for improved clearance, and spring arrangement

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

_____ filed herewith,

filed as U.S. Serial No. _____ on _____

and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal

- 1 -

equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Frankfurt

(L.S.) this 23 day of Septeur lev 2011 23.9.2011 Uwe Bach

W. Rtta 23.09.2011 Wolfgang Ritter

K.v. K 23.9.2011

Ray Sall - 23. 9.2011 Ralf Sundheim

Sef Al 23.09.2011 Ahmed Sefo

<u>Jerlái</u> 23.9.2011 Jan Perlac

23.9,2011

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to

- 2 -

Internal Docket No. P12206-US-PCT

Witness Don's Noll

<u>23.09.2011</u> Date

<u>23.03.20</u>1 Date

Witness

- 3 -